MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



September 16, 2020 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AND THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

Salute to the Flag

Roll Call

Ms. Ferraro	Mr. Tonne	Mr. Cocuzza	Mr. Foley	Mr. Hoff

In Memoriam:

ഗ്രര

Barbara Puglisi





The Mayor and Council of the Borough of Keansburg mourn the passing of Barbara Puglisi

Barbara, a life-long resident of Keansburg, gave back to the community through her work in the town Post Office, as well as through volunteer efforts throughout her life.

Barbara previously served on the Keansburg Board of Education as a member and Vice-President. She was also a 15 year member of the Keansburg Youth Association, serving as a Coach for Girls Softball.

Her compassion, good humor and generous spirit touched the lives of the community.

On behalf of the People of Keansburg, the Mayor and Council extend their sincere condolences to her Family.

80CB

Proclamation:

Hunger Month/Fulfill

Public Hearing:

OPEN SPACE – BAYWALK EAST: Concession/Recreation Facility



September 16, 2020 MEETING AGENDA

7:00 P.M.

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Presentation:

Devon Rocco – Rocco's Ices, 53-55 Carr Avenue

Meeting Minutes:

Meeting Minutes August 19, 2020

Ordinances:

Second Reading:

Ordinance #1661 – Tort Claim

AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT A TORT CLAIMS ACT NOTICE FORM PURSUANT TO NJSA 59: 8-6

Ordinance #1662 – Boarding Homes

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING S 4-17 OF THE ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG PERTAINING TO ROOMING AND BOARDING HOUSES.

Ordinance #1663 – Restoration of Surfaces – Full Width Paving

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER XV STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND SANITATION, SECTION 15-1.28 RESTORATION OF SURFACES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG GENERAL ORDINANCE

Ordinance #1664 – Amendment to Ordinance #1659 Redevelopment Plan – Block 11, Lots 4 through 7

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO A REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BLOCK 11, LOTS 4 THROUGH 7 ON CARR AVENUE IN THE BOROUGH.

First Reading:

Ordinance #1665 - Capital Ordinance -

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF BAYWALK WEST AND PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES, AND APPROPRIATING \$295,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$291,500 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



September 16, 2020 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

Resolutions:

Payment of Bills (September 16, 2020)	
2020 Firework Permit – Keansburg Day	
Authorize Interlocal Agreement – KBOE – 2020/2021	
2020-2021 Plenary License Renewals	
Extended Limited Designation - Sackman	

Discussion:

• Recreation Committee vacancy

Communications:

• Keansburg Fire Department New Members

Emily Walsh

Keansburg EMS

Department Reports:

Open to the Public:

Executive Session:

Adjournment